

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018	3-0110	Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	2/9/2	2018		In control:	Committee on Finance and Law	
On agenda:	2/13	/2018		Final action:	2/27/2018	
Enactment date:	2/27	/2018		Enactment #:	95	
Effective date:	3/6/2	2018				
Title:	Resolution providing for an agreement, for payment of the City's share of the 2018 operating expenses to the Allegheny County Central Tax Collection District for tax collection. Cost not to exceed Five Thousand Three Hundred and Eighteen Dollars and Fifty-Eight Cents. (\$5,318.58)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Summary 2018-0110 Budget for TCC 2018, 2. Summary 2018-0110					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Ac	tion	Result
3/6/2018	1	Mayor		Si	gned by the Mayor	
2/27/2018	1	City Cou	ncil	Pa	assed Finally	Pass
2/21/2018	1	Standing	Committee	AI	FIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
2/13/2018	1	City Cou	ncil	R	ead and referred	

Resolution providing for an agreement, for payment of the City's share of the 2018 operating expenses to the Allegheny County Central Tax Collection District for tax collection. Cost not to exceed Five Thousand Three Hundred and Eighteen Dollars and Fifty-Eight Cents. (\$5,318.58)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Finance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with the Tax Collection Committee to pay the City's share of the 2018 expenses of operating the Allegheny County Central Tax Collection District related to tax collection. Said agreement shall not exceed Five Thousand Three Hundred and Eighteen Dollars and Fifty-Eight Cents. (\$5,318.58)

Funds shall be paid from the following accounts:

\$5,318.58 from JDE account 11101.107000.53101.2018 Item# 22222-11